Barnelop

800 Astrid Helena Isaksen MHI
802 Anton Robertsen Eek Ull Kisa
827 Tordis Robertsen Eek Ull Kisa

828 Liam Lundevik FK Haugar
830 Birk Jabekk Volbakken MK

833 Hékon Paulsrud MK

837 Kasper Skjelnes MT

838 Gabriel Skjelnes MT

845 Mina Shamsi MHI Héandball
854 Medina Shamsi MK

855 Leah Veistal MSK

859 Lilly Lonebg MHI

860 Oline Salthaug MHI

861 Julie S. Abrahamsen MHI

875 Kristine S AbrahamsenMHI

870 Lotte F. Loland MHI

878 Mille F. Loland MHI

884 Mathilde Helgestad =~ MT

887 Emilie Helgestad MCK

896 Sannabelle Egeland ~ Lyngdal Handball
897 Gabriel M. Jergensen Jyestad IF
504 Stella M. Jorgensen  Jyestad IF
505 Jonas Egeland Lyngdal IL
511 Ida Aanensen MK

513 Elinor P. Wichne MK

516 Hedvig P. Wichne MK

518 Sgren J. Kristensen ~ Spangereid
520 Ella J. Kristensen Spangereid
521 Aria J. Voldbakken

522 Olai Erland Giv Akt
526 Nora Egebg Konsmo
529 Otilie O. Olsen MK

530 Sanna Wergeland Sannve Fotball
531 Sofie Wergeland

534 Ida K. Aanensen
535 Helene L. Bakke
536 Kristian L. Bakke
537 Brage Skurve

542 Hermine Aanensen
543 Noah Aanensen

MK
MT

Giv Akt
MHI Handball
MK

545 Tiril Marie Bruskeland MT

547 Kristian H. Bratveit
548 Isak Rypesdal Ask
553 Pia Bransvold

554 Mikkel R. Eskeland
558 Emina Huskovic
559 Einar Aanensen
560 Petter Aanensen
561 Nora S. Bue

Marnardal
MK

MLK

MK

Lyn Sanum
Lyn Sanum
Lyn Sanum
Marnardal



562 Nicolai T. R. Gogstad MHI
563 Nils Andreas R. Wergeland

565 Kalle Normarken
Jonas O. Hill

3 KM

067 Benjamin Isaksen

068 Hermans Ramsland

069 Anne E. Ramsland

078 Madelen Sagebakken

081 Stine Johnson
084 Gina Mortensen
087 Alex de Groot
089 Linda Opheim
090 Sofie Kaddan
091 Gotfred Kaddan
094 Cecilia Aarli
097 Vegard Ousland
12.49
102 Geir Nilsen

103 Dystein Wergeland

108 Maren Wergeland
110 Eline Ul Kiledal
111 Ismael Vintersto

112 Amanda U. Kiledal

117 Rune Ulvestad
127 Morten Kiledal
128 Ingunn Ulvestad
130 Astrid Wilmann
131 Erik Skuland
137 Jonas Skuland
138 Marian Ringen
145 Jakob Ringen
147 Mathias Ripegutu
152 Sondre Ripegutu
154 Kjetil Daasvatn
155 Ole S. Daasvatn
156 Gjertrud Wendt
157 Hakon Mushom
158 Helene Grytvik
845 Mina Shamsi
159 Linn Pedersen

MK
MK
MK
SK Vidar

Kr. lopekl.
Bjelland IL
MIL

Sandnes IL
Sandnes IL

MT
MT
Sogne Fri.

MHI
MHI

Spreg

MHI

161 Anne Christine Syvertsen Husflid
162 Theodor K. Aanensen MK

163 Trym T. Aanensen
164 Sondre Jensen

165 Frode Jensen

166 Amaldus R. Lie
167 Mette Villmones
168 Vilje Bruskeland

169 Magnus N. Eriksen

MHI
Segne
Segne
MK

MHI
VPM

15.37
13.53
14.05
11.12
19.56
17.58
deltat
20.43
14.32
deltat
deltat

16.14
09.48
15.29
deltat
deltat
27.27
deltat
27.26
deltat
18.31
19.44
19.43
16.05
15.53
deltat
deltat
12.14
08.53
17.29
09.47
15.02
deltat
deltat
13.52
17.07
deltat
deltat
deltat
09.59
16.29
deltat
10.49

170 Marius A. R. Gogstad MHI

171 Pascale Robinson
172 Sofie V. Romedal
173 Ulrik V. Romedal
174 Ida Velta

175 Hermine Bentsen
176 Martin R. Ask
177 Linus Marthinsen
178 Arnhild Rypestol

179 Markus Brandsvoll

180 Maren Brandvoll
181 Erik Indrefjord

184 Milian Adriaenssens

185 Sondre M. Lirhus
186 Ole A. Brattfjord
187 Edvin Kristensen
189 Marius H. Bratveit
190 Runa Fasseland
191 Arna Fasseland
192 Roy Fasseland
193 Oda Fasseland
194 Jon Fasseland
195 Ella T. Fasseland
196 August Fjellstad
197 Peter S. Fjellstad
198 Marita Titlestad
199 Mads Ljungqvist
544 Liv Kristin Krog
566 Sander S. Lie

567 Hege S. Lie

568 Jorunn Westbye
572 Ellinor Larsen
573 Helmer Larsen
574 Eirin Larsen

575 Sigbjern Larsen
576 Daniel Aanensen
577 Anne Ljungqvist
578 Mina Ljungqvist
579 Andreas Mjelde
580 Jone Eriksen

581 Sara Graham

582 Vegard Kvanvig
583 Hanna Lindland
584 Mathias Arntzen
585 Anne Ma Haland

MK
MHI

MHI
MK

MK
Mandals
MLK

MHI Handb.

Holum
Fuglebur M.
GE Healthc.
Marnardal
Giv Akt
Vegardshei
Giv Akt
Giv Akt
Giv Akt
DFI

MK

MVBK

HSL
Julefreden
Hegydalsmo
Bjarg

Bjarg
Jorunn’s
Heges Jazzb.
Vear IF
Vear IF
Vear IF

Lyn Sanum

MHI
Ostergy IL
MHI

MHI
Mandal
JB]

JB]

Marnardal

30.43
30.43
18.09
18.14
19.40
20.04
14.07
deltat
deltat
18.41
deltat
15.52
19.25
13.43
18.20
20.40
20.45
17.08
17.08
12.44
15.46
16.49
19.05
deltat
12.03
13.45
deltat
19.37
deltat
deltat
20.30
20.08
deltat
20.30
deltat
15.44
15.29
12.52
12.05
deltat
deltat
12.08
deltat
13.49
21.02



586 Stanley Olsen

587 Fredrik Nilsen

588 Annelene Barmen
589 Jorgen Barmen

590 Camilla Barmen
591 Mathilde B. Bentsen
592 Knut B. Bentsen
593 Wictor Tjom

594 Tobias B. Jacobsen
595 Ludvig B. Jacobsen
596 Vilde S. Hansen
597 Kristin Braadland
598 Kenneth Pettersen
599 Leon Christensen
066 Robert Pedersen
901 Drjan E. P-Mannes
902 Nils O. P-Mannes
903 Grete Stokke

904 Dyvind S. Seljeskog
905 Espen S. Seljeskog
558 Ingunn Dvergsnes
521 Maya Kumar

531 Jonas M. Lindland
560 Elias Fredriksen
559 Balder F. Henriksen
513 Vidar Pedersen

563 Emil Dyrkolbotn
802 Kristine Wergeland
543 Rasmus Henriksen
542 Inger Dyrvig

511 Anton Dyrvig

530 Sivert S. Dyrstad
561 Theodor S. Dyrstad
504 Steffen Dyrstad

897 Alexander Severinsen

529 Andre Klovfjell
833 Stian Seeveland
534 Marcus Saeveland
516 Kére Jorgensen
536 Torbjern Rypestel
800 Per Arne Nor

263 Anna Grosas

259 Christine E. Larsen
449 Arve Aakre

10 KM

838 Jens Engeland
837 Hallvar Nilsen
548 Bjorn Sandvik
526 Lotte Fredriksen

19.42
18.10
SK Brann deltat
Bonds IL 14.58
Bonds IL 20.29
PIL deltat
Prosjektgru. 15.39
JBJ deltat
MK deltat
MK 18.40
19.04
19.05
10.57
15.54
Maratonkl. 18.14
Spangereid deltat
Spangereid deltat
Sandnes 16.24
Gandal IL  15.13
Sandnes IL  15.56
24.18
24.18

Mandal Kla. deltat
Mandal Kla. deltat
Mandal Kla. 17.50

Hogganvik 11.35
MHI 11.49
MHI 16.10
20.25
MHI 20.24
MK 20.24
MHI 19.15
MHI 21.03
21.04
17.56
19.56
TMH 16.23
TMH 16.22
18.59
BDO 14.37
18.04
19.04
19.15
Vagsbygd  17.07
47 .47
Slakter Nil. 38.41
Manneveer 45.47

Mand.hotell 50.47

828 Kurt Qveras

520 Henrik Rypestel
562 Maria L. Bakke
535 Kjetil L. Bakke
522 Robert Bue

896 Randi Dyrkolbotn
554 Kare Aanensen
216 Anine Kallhovd
237 Turid Kallhovd
243 Even Sagebakken
247 Helen Palmer

254 Joachim Pedersen
258 Ricky Palencia
265 Sivert Oftedal
267 Torstein Kaddan
279 Marcus Giirgen
271 Amund Wichne
272 Siv Aavik

274 Steinar Wergeland
277 Egir Kjeer

278 Pim Kokos

279 Jorgen Systad

282 Frida R. Nilsen

283 Marlene J. Volbakken

284 Lars J. Volbakken
285 Elias Torjussen

286 Andreas Torjussen
288 Eivind K. Osestad
290 Lise Rerheim

292 Camilla Vievann
293 Helle Emilie Osestad
294 Lars Vegard Osestad
295 Eirik Ellingsen

304 Rolf Helgestad

305 Erlend Egeland
310 Martin U. Slegedal
312 Kenneth Slogedal
328 Anne Bjorsom

331 Kjetil Kristoffersen
339 Jens Bessesen

343 Morten S. Bessesen
355 Benjamin Vatnedal
356 Frank Moe

357 Ansgar Klovfjell
358 Tone Lill Lgland
359 Torje L. Berds

360 Lukas L. Beras

361 Tony Teigland

362 Sven Snippen

363 Truls Dyrstad

371 Tor Olav Gauksas

62.51
NHHI Voll. 41.00
MT 58.53
MT 50.20
MIL 39.08
MHI 39.15
MHI 40.45

Kr. lopeklub 38.26

Otra IL 53.07
MHI 40.59
Kr. lepeklub 42.33
54.09
46.38

Kr. lepeklub 33.09
Bjelland IF  42.37
Flekkefjord 49.03
FK Hauges. deltat
54.22
43.58
40.12
deltat
38.38
58.27
68.54
48.00
32.41
36.07
45.19
56.06
49.06
66.07
66.07
38.55
47.55
58.25
32.34

MHI

Nederland

SK Vidar
SK Vidar
SK Vidar

Sandnes IL
MIL 46.30
MHI 55.18
Applica BIL 48.54
Makrelstim. 40.19
Makrelstim. 42.18
44.24
54.34
41.22
deltat
deltat
deltat
Kr. lopekl. 4717
Kr. triathlon 38.57
46.28
48.27

Holum IL

MG



372 Gabriel Ingebretsen
373 Jon Kare Olsen

375 Asle Grude

377 Lise Lunde

378 Liv Torun Netland
379 Martin Bakke

380 Atle Havsg

381 Oliver Jansvik

382 Johan Jansvik

383 Inger D. Saanum
384 Kjetil Redland

385 Roman Slobodchikov
386 Erlend Holby

387 Trine Grimestad
388 Andre Winther

389 Sofus Gaare

390 Anne-Line Sandaker
391 Havard Gaare

392 Christian Thomassen
393 Erik U. Pedersen
394 Simen Slogedal

395 Kristian Indrefjord
396 Rolf Hoven

397 Markus Steen

398 Nina Heegbostad
399 Mona Qyulfstad
400 Cathrine Halvorsen
401 Jorunn Egebgo

402 Gaute Ngrve

403 Stian Egenes

404 Anne Lill Larsen
405 Anders K. Kandheim
406 Ola K. Kandheim
407 Kari K. Kandheim
408 Ina Birkeland

409 Marius Romedal
410 Jan Sverre Romedal
412 Anders Gogstad
413 Eivind Hartvigsen
416 Stian Vollen

417 Jonas Pedersen

418 Einar Bentsen

422 Yngve Abrahamsen
423 Tom Arne Torsteinsen
424 Sissel Svindland
426 Yngve Finne

427 Marlen Bydahl

428 Kaja Moland

429 Kristian Gursli

431 Stig Andre Jansen
432 Morthen Askildsen

Kr. lopekl.
Grodem Ru.
Sand.komm
Segne
Mandalitten
Team Stol
Team Stol
MHI

MHI

GE Healthc.
Kr. lopekl.
Team Stol
Sanden Tre.
Sanden Tre.
Luftforsvar.
Lyn

Lyn

Lyn
Lillesand
Kallegrupp.
Borg A.F.

MHI

Rindal

Ime

32.13
46.48
51.18
45.57
deltat
66.59
66.59
60.35
61.05
40.56
57.27
48.18
46.42
60.09
37.52
57.41
60.18
deltat
38.47
31.51
42.45
46.33
63.34
39.23
66.16
66.16
57.47
57.31
deltat
50.54
48.54
40.46
54.21
54.22
60.14
45.44
42.29
61.14
38.43
43.04

Flekkergy IL deltat
Lyn Saanum 40.08

Mandalitten
GRS

4415
54.59
50.12
40.50
49.24
58.03
37.17
38.34
46.54

433 Rune Lia

434 Endre Lia

440 Thomas Lia

443 Bendik Lindland
444 Jon Henrik Eskeland
448 Sindre Eskeland
450 Pal Fasseland

451 Gerda Fasseland
452 Morten Fasseland
453 Vidar Skjeervold
456 Caroline Skjeervold
457 Leif Gjertviksen
458 Rune Stangeland
459 Arild Stensland

460 Tore Lie

461 Kristoffer Sglvskar
462 Ole Gunnar Tisland
463 Andreas Tisland
464 Rune Stokke

465 Eivind Stokke

466 Ann Kristin Tollefsen
467 Arthur Tollefsen
468 Jens Drjan Dyrstad
469 Tor Olav Isaksen
470 Helge L. Dorheim
471 Glenn Reksland
472 Marlene Waland
473 Ellen Karlsen

474 Ellen Torjussen

475 Kirsti Bradland

476 Arild Sletten

477 Anna Larsen

478 Idar Lamo

479 Erik Kallekleiv

480 Aasne Flottorp

481 Salve Emil Soteland
482 Endre Dvergsnes
483 Victoria Fjellde

484 Marit Leschbrandt
485 Storm Nordmarken
486 Charlotte Nordmarken
487 Tommy Nordmarken
488 Gudrun Fladen

489 Carl Ellingsen

490 Eivind H. Ellingsen
491 Jonas Afzal

492 Joachim Afzal

493 Glenn Aateigen

494 Dag Aateigen

495 Jesine Aateigen

496 Vetle Sgyland

MHI

DFI

Giv Akt
Giv Akt
SINTEF
SINTEF

Bjelland IL

OPK AS
OPK AS

JBJ
Giv Akt
KOK

Vass Dam.
Kystverket
Forsvaret

52.38
47.31
49.18
42.48
38.54
38.15
47 .56
39.29
38.45
38.41
42.19
56.36
deltat
56.11
deltat
39.20
40.56
48.42
47.03
36.04
58.26
59.51
42.25
43.08
47.15
43.01
59.19
57.11
58.19
58.00
37.55
68.54
52.16
45.26
55.50
4213
38.49
58.34
49.30
58.38
44.30
58.37
51.49
52.24
46.50
49.01
44 .41
43.09
50.00
49.58
42.01



497 Fredrik Wiesner

498 Henrik Lunde

499 Lillian N. Haagensen
001 Atle N. Haagensen
002 Kjartan N. Haagensen
003 Thomas N. Haagensen
004 Sverre Skjorten

005 Erlend Jahnsen

006 Andre Skjebstad

007 Kari Berte D. Bye

008 Kristina Agedal

009 Jonas Mansas

010 Runar Storaker

011 Tor Arne Birkeland
012 Arne Birkeland

013 Mats Birkeland

014 Jan Hakon Grisledal
015 Henrik Dalane

016 Ole Petter Hafnor
017 Jakob Larsen

018 Theo Hadzic

019 Svanhild Tronstad
020 Anders Bentsen

021 Lauritz Dyrkolbotn
022 Sem Moritz Skjeeveland
023 Simon Hakonsson
024 Leif Sondre Jensen
025 Erik Thompson

027 Mona Lill Tjomsland
028 Hanne Seland

029 Eskil Berggren

026 Elia Tholo

030 Odd Magne Ngkland
031 Edvin Syvertsen

032 Svein Olsen

033 Lisa Iversen

034 Jan-Erik Stiland

035 Agathe Rodberg

036 Christopher Andersen
037 Jan Magnus Brevik
038 Andreas Bruserud

039 Knut Slettan Holum

040 Atle Homme

041 Kristian Slettan MHI
042 Rolf Brandsvoll Scan Mud.

043 Kristoffer Aanensen
044 Rune Fuglestveit
045 Lars Aanensen

092 Arne Stensland Aseral IL

deltat
42.36
61.40
48.41
55.49
42.09
42 .56
43.20
48.45
57.08
47.14
52.11
47.53
44.09
51.35
46.11
4241
40.44
49.53
49.24
41.18
45.37
61.14
35.13
4251
47.16
45.29
4453
51.13
48.46
45.40
42.44
43.52
39.18
49.56
62.20
61.36
deltat
48.37
40.24
43.29
49.05
45.51
43.22
38.08
43.10
deltat
32.03
58.48



